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Allotting Procedures of Swimming Classes

(’\\’P\';emer\ts Oct 2021 - Jan 2022

« New students canapply on 23/10/2021 by first come first serve.

Current Student Registration Details
e Collection period : 3-17 / 10 / 2021

® Document needed : Effective membership card, swimming application form, Assessment paper and
must pay by Cheque.

e Cheque payable to “Chinese YMCA of Hong Kong” , please also state the student name and
contact number on the overleaf. Post-dated Cheque will not be accepted.

v,

® Cheques of all successful--;)plications will be césh—in on the next day of enrollment deadline. i

e Resutposieddate: 22/10/2021

"« Enroliment resut will be posted on the st loor notice board and also be published on our web-ste :
http://bsc.ymca.org.hk

"+ Successful applicants please collect receipt after the Publlc Application Day.

J

Remarks:

¢ All information should be written in clearly on the application form or else the procedure will not proceed.

¢ Only one application form can be forwarded for any swimming class*, but a second choice can be chosen on
the form (please state clearly the priority). Second choices will be assigned only when the first choice failed and
there are still vacancies. (*Separate forms have to be filled in when applicants want to apply for 2 or more
classes. Applicants should know clearly that each application form will be allotted separately.)

¢ Only one application form is needed if brothers/sisters want to apply for same class. Please state the names and
make sure sufficient fees are given.

e All courses fees are non-refundable except for cancellation or unsuccessful application, all vacancies and fees
are not transferable. For any particular reasons, if a student has to change the classes (not when the time collide
with other courses), the procedure have to be done at least 7 workdays earlier than the beginning of the courses
and an amount of $100 is needed for handling charge.

¢ Membership fee is non-refundable for cancellation or unsuccessful application.

e Applicants must carefully consider about if the level and the time are suitable. When the application is
successful, no changing of classes would be allowed. (Please refer to the details in Swimming Badges Scheme
for Children and Youth)

® Every application form is allotted to one swimming class only and thus we cannot guarantee successful
application fcﬁi classes of same period. Applicants please consider this variation.
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This scheme allows members aged 3-5 to get used to water environment with
systematic course contents and experienced coaches. Children will gain confidence and
self-understandings, establish positive value
Pre-school Swimming Award Schem
Award Scheme of YMCA and further

2| 99

REAS
Contents

ELHKE / BAR3Y / BEER / KRS FERIEIL
Water entry, breath holding for 3 seconds, crab walk,
floating with float board and stand up.

and learn social skills. Members finishing
e can continue to enroll in the Children Swimming
develop their skills on the 4 different strokes.

BARSH) / KPR / ZF 3 KERIEIL /
FRIBR / FAREXRZ S / I51IHK / BXIEY
Water entry, breath holding for 5 seconds, breath control, front float for
3m and stand up, flutter kick with float board, back float with float
board, feet first entry, pick up objects under water.

LB
Remarks

SRt mEES!
HERRESE
Completion of
the 2 levels is

equivalent to the

Baby Fish award.

KEBEY 5 #) / KPIGITL / BEEET 3 XK/ TIBH 3 K &X25
Jellyfish float for 5 seconds, push-off and float for 3m,
flutter kick for 3m, back float.
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Seahorse

BZFIKEK /IR 3TEIRHEIL /
FARBERSK / BXINZ B0 / BB INR
Flutter kick for 5m, float for 3 seconds and stand up,
Freestyle for 5m holding breath, back float kicking,
push-off and back float.

SERX Lt B E S
BERXKBES
Completion of
the 2 levels is

equivalent to the
Otter award.

FEIX 6-8 K/ 1AF 2 O L / T BRI3HK
Freestyle for 6-8m, breath exchange twice,
push-off and back float kicking for 3m.

TIEE
Balloon-
Pre-school fish
Swimming
Class Il BES
Sea Star

FEX 10 KEILR / INiF B 6 K / FXRIFR
Freestyle for 10m with breathing, push-off and back float kicking for
5m, Freestyle with rhythmic breathing.

SERR Lt B E S
HERBNE
Completion of
the 2 levels is

equivalent to the

Seal award.
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REAE
Contents

SEARMENKINGE / BASK 5 #) / KCPIRIR /
WENZ S / FRBR / I / 5% / KPBIT
Overcome aqua phobia /

hold breathe for 5 sec

REE SEE R RIT Holding breathe for 5 sec /
Baby Fish Completely beginners Breathing techniques in water /
Assisted floating /
Tread with floating device / Float on the back /
Float with face down / Front glide

EEERBENTRHISGEHARS P I / 5% / EAKDP /

K= Members with Baby Fish Award; BXTFHES /X5 X

Otter or float with support and Float on the back / Float with face down /

Crawl with arms and legs / Crawl stroke 5m

EZEXIBENREMEARER 5 XK
Members with Otter Fish Award; or Crawl|
stroke for 5m without breathing

BRNE
Seal

EEZEBNENEEMIDTIEM 5 XK
REEX 10 KEZETR
Members with Seal Award; or
Backstroke 5m and Crawl| stroke 10m

BERE
Dolphin

BREER / #BXFRRFRES /
X 10 HKEITR / INZ 5 5 K
Rotary breathing /

Crawl stroke with rotary breathing /
Crawl stroke 10m / Backstroke kick

=Rk FBIX 25 K/ BEXFRES / &K 5 K
Shallow diving / Front Crawl 25m /
Backstroke with arms and legs / Backstroke

EZEBHEENREMHREIR 25 X
REXS X
Members with Dolphoin Award;
or Crawl stroke 25m
and Backstroke 5m

REa=
Flying Fish

PP/ BK / BIR 10 K/ 5K 50 %K
Shallow diving / Treading /
Backstroke 10m / Crawl| stroke 50m

EZERASIHNEEMHREIX 50 XK
REX 10 K
Members with Flying Fish Award; or
Crawl stroke 50m and Backstroke 10m

XEE
Swimmer

Rk / BOK / BUESN | EiX25K / BIXT5K
Shallow diving / Treading / Front rolling /
Backstroke 25m / Crawl! stroke 75m
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Pre- School & Children Swimming Award Scheme

Advanced
Level

Z75l
Award

—£5
Star |

e
Qualifications

EEEREENMEIMBREX 75 K

REX 25 %

Members with Swimmer Award;

or Crawlstroke 75m
and Backstroke 25m

REAS
Contents

EXOK | BEIK / FIRT5K | HIXE50K /

EEREREE (MFREH)
Dive and swim 5m / Treading /
Crawl stroke 75m
and Backstroke 50m /
Breaststroke basics

_ES
Star Il

EEE-ESAEREIBEX 75 K

REX 50 KRERERENE
(RIF R I5HD)
Members with Star | Award;
or Crawl stroke 75m,
Backstroke 50m
and Breaststroke basics

ERTFRRIFIRES / EX 25 K/
BRI / BXREXS 100 X

Breaststroke basics with rhythmic breathing/

Breaststroke 25m /
Backstroke Start /
Crawlstroke and Backstroke 100m

=5
Star Ill

EZE_ESHEEBREX
REXRS 100 KREX 25 K
Members with Star || Award;
or Crawl stroke 100m,

Backstroke 100m
and Breaststroke 25m

EEE=ESHRMBEX

REXE 150 KREX 50 X

x5 R SR8 R BB i
E= Members with Star |ll Award;
Star IV or Crawl stroke 150m,

Backstroke 150m,

Breaststroke 50m,

Breaststroke turn,
Butterfly Stroke waist and legs

RIREE / X 50 K/

SRPRRAED B BB B2l / R EIRE 160 XK

Crawl turn /
Breaststroke 50m /

Dolphin kick and Butterfly stroke waist /

Crawl stroke and Backstroke 150m

X FHRMRFRES / KX 10 K/
BEER100K / IXRRBEIXSZ200K / HEXES
Butterfly arm paddling and dolphin kick / Butterfly

stroke 10ml /
Breaststroke 100m /
Crawl stroke and Backstroke 200m /
Crawl turn

hEes
StarV

EZHIUESNABEX 10 X -

GEXEEE - EX 100 K -
BIRREXS 200 K
Members with Star IV Award;
or Butterfly stroke 10m,
Breaststroke turn,
Breaststroke 100m,
Crawl stroke 200m,
Backstroke 200m

BRX25K | EIX200K / FEXR B IRB 300K

Butterfly stroke 25m /
Breaststroke 200m /
Crawl stoke and Backstroke 300m

NEE
Star VI

EZET 2 NEETEER 25 XK
BEIR 200 XK » FEXRE XS 300 %

Members with Star V Award;
or Butterfly stroke 25m,
Breaststroke 200m,
Crawl stroke 300m,
Backstroke 300m

PO S / 8§3X50K / BE3X300%K /
BXRE XS 400 %

4 strokes turning /
Butterfly stroke 50m /
Breaststroke 300m /

Crawl stroke and Back stroke 400m
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MmERiHEK—I + ¥—(AEE
Pre-school Classes | +

@

Elementary Classes | (Baby Fish Level)

3-8mE &K Members of aged 3-8 2 -4 A person $1.500 / 12 & Lessons

ERE AN ZIRBUTTER M IEHIERRGIMEEZEE - The students capacity will adjusted in accordance
with the government’s Prevention and Conftrol of Disease Regulation.

HEHH DATE #mak CODE 5 E TIME

4921.M1.2111.115 1500 - 1550

EH— Vil el 1511 22711 4921.M1.2111.116 1600 - 1650
Mon 29/11 6/12 13/12 20/12 4921.M1.2111.117 1700 - 1750
3/ 10/1 17/1  24/1 4921.M1.2111.118 1800 - 1850
4921.M1.2111.215 1500 - 1550

FH_ | SRS [BTEE R 4921.M1.2111.216 1600 - 1650
Tue  30/11 7/12 14/12 21/12 4921.M1.2111.217 1700 - 1750
4/1 111 18/1  25/1 4921.M1.2111.218 1800 - 1850
4921.M1.2111.315 1500 — 1550

EH— SRS BUES |ROURE | 2Rd s 4921.M1.2111.316 1600 - 1650
Wed 1/12 8/12 15/12 22/12 4921.M1.2111.317 1700 - 1750
5/1 12/1  19/1  26/1 4921.M1.2111.318 1800 - 1850
4921.M1.2111.415 1500 — 1550

SHA S AL S | G 4921.M1.2111.416 1600 - 1650
Thu  2/12  9/12 16/12 23/12 4921.M1.2111.417 1700 - 1750
6/1  13/1 20/1 27/1 4921.M1.2111.418 1800 - 1850
4921.M1.2111.515 1500 — 1550

2HH SYSE | SRS | SRS AYES 4921.M1.2111.516 1600 - 1650
Fri 3/12  10/12 17/12 24/12 4921.M1.2111.517 1700 - 1750
7/1 14/1  21/1  28/1 4921.M1.2111.518 1800 - 1850



MENK ZHE + M1 - SHOKE - B
Pre-school Classes Il +
Elementary Classes I, lll (Otter, Seal Level)

3-8mE &K Members of aged 3-8 2 -4 A person $1.500 / 12 & Lessons

ERWE AN Z R ATERD M IZHERRBIMFAEAZE - The students capacity will adjusted in accordance
with the government’s Prevention and Conftrol of Disease Regulation.

HHA DATE #m5 CODE iS5 TIME
4921.M2.2111.115 1500 - 1550

—gg /11 8/11  15/11 22/11 )
=L 4921.M2.2111.116 1600 - 1650
Mon 29/11 6/12 13/12 20/12 4921.M2.2111.117 1700 - 1750
3/1 10/1  17/1  24/1 4921.M2.2111.118 1800 - 1850
4921.M2.2111.215 1500 - 1550
SEH N e e 4921.M2.2111.216 1600 - 1650
Tue  30/11 7/12 14/12 21/12 4921.M2.2111.217 1700 - 1750
4/1 111 18/1  25/1 4921.M2.2111.218 1800 - 1850
4921.M2.2111.315 1500 — 1550
FH— S S S R 4921.M2.2111.316 1600 - 1650
Wed 1/12  8/12 15/12 22/12 4921.M2.2111.317 1700 - 1750
5/1 12/1 19/1  26/1 4921.M2.2111.318 1800 - 1850
4921.M2.2111.415 1500 — 1550
FHN L AR LR 2 4921.M2.2111.416 1600 - 1650
Thu @ 2/12  9/12 16/12 23/12 4921.M2.2111.417 1700 - 1750
6/1  13/1 20/1 27/1 4921.M2.2111.418 1800 - 1850
4921.M2.2111.515 1500 — 1550
2HH G [EUEE S | A 4921.M2.2111.516 1600 - 1650
Fri 3/12  10/12 17/12 24/12 4921.M2.2111.517 1700 - 1750
7/1 14/1 2171 28/1 4921.M2.2111.518 1800 - 1850
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Children Intermediate -
+ Higher + Advanced Classes

6-16 mER Members of aged 6 - 16 2 -7 A person $1,400 / 12 = Lessons

ERWE AN Z R ATER M IZHERRFIMIAEAZE - The students capacity will adjusted in accordance
with the government’s Prevention and Conftrol of Disease Regulation.

HER DATE 4wk CODE 5 TIME
4921.M3.2111.115 1500 - 1600

_ 1/11  8/11 15/11 22/11
SEH— 4921.M3.2111.116 1600 - 1700
Mon 29/11 6/12 13/12 20/12 4921.M3.2111.117 1700 - 1800
3/1  10/1  17/1 24/1 4921.M3.2111.118 1800 - 1900
4921.M3.2111.215 1500 - 1600

2/11  9/11 16/11 23/11
Sy 4921.M3.2111.216 1600 - 1700
- 30/11  7/12  14/12 21/12 4921.M3.2111.217 1700 - 1800
Tue 4921.M3.2111.218 1800 - 1900

41 1171 18/1  25/1
4921.M3.2111.219 1900 - 2000
s | | 4921.M3.2111.315 1500 — 1600
2Hi— 4921.M3.2111.316 1600 - 1700
Wed 1/12  8/12 15/12 22/12 4921.M3.2111.317 1700 - 1800
5/ 12/1  19/1  26/1 4921.M3.2111.318 1800 - 1900
4921.M3.2111.415 1500 — 1600

4/11 1111 18/11 25/11
_ 4921.M3.2111.416 1600 - 1700

25307

e - 4921.M3.2111.417 1700 - 1800
Thu 4921.M3.2111.418 1800 - 1900
6/1  13/1 20/1 27/1 4921.M3.2111.419 1900 - 2000
4921.M3.2111.515 1500 — 1600

511 12/11  19/11  26/11
_ 4921.M3.2111.516 1600 - 1700

2HA

4921.M3.2111.517 1700 - 1800

Fri 3/12  10/12 17/12 24/12
4921.M3.2111.518 1800 - 1900
7/1  14/1 21/1  28/1 4921.M3.2111.519 1900 - 2000
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EHH

Sun

Pre-school Swimming Classes |

#2 Applicants
3-5mE R Members of aged 3-5

30/10

27/11

8/1

31/10

28/11

2/1

H A DATE
6/11 13/11
4/12 11/12
15/1 22/1
7/11  14/11
5/12 12/12
9/1 16/1

N 527K — Bt

# %8 Capacity

20/11

18/12

29/1

21/11

19/12

23/1

2 -4 A person

#mak CODE

4921.B1.2111.609
4921.B1.2111.610
4921.B1.2111.611
4921.B1.2111.612
4921.B1.2111.613
4921.B1.2111.614
4921.B1.2111.615
4921.B1.2111.616
4921.B1.2111.617
4921.B1.2111.71130
4921.B1.2111.71330
4921.B1.2111.71430
4921.B1.2111.71530
4921.B1.2111.71630

Z
-

ZH Fee

$1,500 / 12 &= Lessons

BERWE AN B Z R ATER R IZHERRAIMAZE - The students capacity will adjusted in accordance
with the government’s Prevention and Conftrol of Disease Regulation.

KR8 TIME

0900 - 0950
1000 - 1050
1100 - 1150
1200 - 1250
1300 - 1350
1400 - 1450
1500 - 1550
1600 - 1650
1700 - 1750
1130 - 1220
1330 - 1420
1430 - 1520
1530 - 1620
1630 - 1720




#2 Applicants
3-5mE &K Members of aged 3-5 2 -4 A\ person $1,500 / 12 = Lessons

ERWE NS IRIUGTTER RIZEHIERRBIMEAZEE - The students capacity will adjusted in accordance
with the government’s Prevention and Conftrol of Disease Regulation.

88 Capacity

4921.B2.2111.609 0900 - 0950
30/10 6/11 13/11 20/11 4921.B2.2111.610 1000 - 1050
4921.B2.2111.611 1100 - 1150
4921.B2.2111.612 1200 - 1250
27/11  4/12  11/12 18/12 4921.B2.2111.613 1300 - 1350
4921.B2.2111.615 1500 - 1550
4921.B2.2111.616 1600 - 1650
L SRR R 4921.B2.2111.618 1800 - 1850
4921.B2.2111.71030 1030 - 1120

31710 7/11  14/11 21/11
4921.B2.2111.71130 1130 - 1220
28/11  5/12  12/12 19/12 4921.B2.2111.71330 1330 - 1420
2/1 9/1 16/1  23/1 4921.B2.2111.71430 1430 - 1520




RE KM T
Children Elementary Swimming Classes

#% Applicants EH Fee

6-16 HE R Members of aged 6 - 16 2-7 A person $1,400 / 12 & Lessons

BRWE ANB IR FTER RIEFERRBIMAE - The students capacity will adjusted in accordance
with the government’s Prevention and Confrol of Disease Regulation.

\

# %8 Capacity

4921.CL.2111.609 0900 - 1000
30/10 6/11 13/11 20/11 4921.CL.2111.611 1100 - 1200
4921.CL.2111.612 1200 - 1300
4921.CL.2111.614 1400 - 1500
27/11 4/12  11/12 18/12 4921.CL.2111.615 1500 - 1600
4921.CL.2111.616 1600 - 1700
4921.CL.2111.617 1700 - 1800
I TR 2| 2T 4921.CL.2111.618 1800 - 1900
4921.CL.2111.71030 1030 - 1130

31/710 7/11  14/11 21/11
4921.CL.2111.71330 1330 - 1430
28/11  5/12 12/12 19/12 4921.CL.2111.71430 1430 - 1530
2/1 9/1 16/1  23/1 4921.CL.2111.71630 1630 - 1730




%E/)ﬁ/ﬂ(t

#1% Applicants F %8 Capacity 7
- 16 BE R Members of aged 6 - 16 2-7 A\ person $1,400 / 12 = Lessons

;B”LIQEA%Z 212 AT TR RS R IEHERRAIMAAE - The students capacity will adjusted in accordance
with the government’s Prevention and Conftrol of Disease Regulation.

4921.CM.2111.609 0900 - 1000
30/10 6/11 13/11 20/11 4921.CM.2111.610 1000 - 1100
4921.CM.2111.611 1100 - 1200
4921.CM.2111.613 1300 - 1400
PR | AR | B 4921.CM.2111.614 1400 - 1500
4921.CM.2111.615 1500 - 1600
L SRR R 4921.CM.2111.617 1700 - 1800
4921.CM.2111.71030 1030 - 1130

31/710 7/11  14/11 21/11
4921.CM.2111.71430 1430 - 1530
28/11  5/12  12/12 19/12 4921.CM.2111.71530 1530 - 1630
2/1 9/1 16/1  23/1 4921.CM.2111.71630 1630 - 1730




RERKEE T
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Children Higher Swimming Classes

¥i% Applicants 88 Capacity
6-16 mE R Members of aged 6 - 16 2-7 A person $1,400 / 12 = Lessons

ERWE NS IRIUGTTER RIEHIERRBIMFAZEE - The students capacity will adjusted in accordance
with the government’s Prevention and Conftrol of Disease Regulation.

4921.CH.2111.610 1000 - 1100
SR BV ) L At 4921.CH.2111.612 1200 - 1300
4921.CH.2111.614 1400 - 1500
US| St || BT e 4921.CH.2111.615 1500 - 1600
4921.CH.2111.617 1700 - 1800
e OO 4921.CH.2111.618 1800 - 1900
4921.CH.2111.70930 0930 - 1030
SRR | BaRL | AR 4921.CH.2111.71030 1030 - 1130
4921.CH.2111.71130 1130-1230

28/11  5/12 12/12 19/12
4921.CH.2111.71430 1430 - 1530
2/1 9/1 16/1  23/1 4921.CH.2111.71630 1630-1730




RERKREH = f
Children Advanced Swimming élqsses

#i% Applicants 88 Capacity

6-16 mE R Members of aged 6 - 16 2-7 A person $1,400 / 12 = Lessons

ERWEANBSIRIUGTTER RIEFIERRBIMFAZEE - The students capacity will adjusted in accordance
with the government’s Prevention and Conftrol of Disease Regulation.

30/10 6/11 13/11 20/11 4921.CA2111.611 1100 - 1200
27/11 4/12  11/12 18/12 4921.CA.2111.613 1300 - 1400
8/1 15/1 22/1  29/1 4921.CA.2111.616 1600 - 1700
31/710 7/11  14/11 21/11 4921.CA.2111.70930 0930 - 1030
28/11 5/12  12/12 19/12 4921.CA.2111.71230 1230 - 1330
2/1 9/1 16/1  23/1 4921.CA.2111.71530 1530 - 1630

&KX Youth Swimmers *

#2 Applicants #%5 Capacity ZH Fee
6-16 mEA Members of aged 6 - 16 2-7 A person $1,400 / 12 & Lessons

BRWE ANBZ R AATER R IZHERRAIMAZE - The students capacity will adjusted in accordance
with the government’s Prevention and Control of Disease Regulation.

6/11 13/11 20/11

412 1112 18/12 4921.CA.2111.613 1300 - 1400
15/1  22/1  29/1 4921.CA2111.618 1800 - 1900
7/11  14/11 21/11 4921.CA.2111.70930 0930 - 1030
5/12 12/12 19/12 4921.CA.2111.71330 1330 - 1430

2/1 9/1 16/1  23/1 4921.CA.2111.71530 1530 - 1630



Cla

-

XA gk Pt Adult Swimming

#% Applicants H# 88 Capacity &M Fee
16 Bl EE & Members of aged 16 or above 3-5 A person $1,320 / 12 &= Lessons

ERWE AN IZITTER R IZEHEIEFRRBIMFAEZEE - The students capacity will adjusted in accordance
with the government’s Prevention and Conftrol of Disease Regulation.

5/11 12/11 19/11 26/11

3/12 10/12 17/12 24/12 4921.AD.2111.519 1900 - 2000
7/1 14/1  21/1  28/1

30/10 6/11 13/11 20/11

27/11  4/12  11/12 18/12
8/1 15/1  22/1  29/1 4921.AD.2111.619 1900 - 2000

4921.AD.2111.608 0800 - 0900

ﬁ” % F A AR Ladies Adult Swimming Classes

% Applicants F 88 Capacity &M Fee
16 Ll L&A Members of aged 16 or above 3-5 A person $1.320 / 12 = Lessons

BERWE NSRBI ATER RIZHERRBIMIFAEE - The students capacity will adjusted in accordance
with the government’s Prevention and Conftrol of Disease Regulation.

5/11 12/11 19/11 26/11

3/12 10/12 17/12 24/12 4921.AF.2111.520 2000 - 2100
7/1 14/1  21/1  28/1

30/10 6/11 13/11 20/11

27/11 4/12  11/12 18/12 4921.AF.2111.620 2000 - 2100
8/1 15/1 22/1  29/1




#1% Applicants F 28 Capacity
16 Bl EE A& Members of aged 16 or above 2-7 A person $1,320 / 12 = Lessons

ERWE NS IRIUGTTER RIEHIERRBIMEAZEE - The students capacity will adjusted in accordance
with the government’s Prevention and Conftrol of Disease Regulation.

4/11 11/11 18/11 25/11
2/12  9/12  16/12 23/12 4921.AM.2111.419 1900 - 2000
6/1 13/1  20/1  27/1

s~

KpEEREESHE Hydro Fitness

#2 Applicants F 88 Capacity ZH Fee
16 BEE A EE A Members of aged 16 or above 3-15 A person $1,140 / 12 = Lessons

BRWE ANBZ IR AFTER RIZHERRBIMAEE - The students capacity will adjusted in accordance
with the government’s Prevention and Conftrol of Disease Regulation.

2/11  9/11 16/11 23/11
30/11  7/12 14/12 21/12 4921.AA.2111.219 1900 - 2000
4/1 11/1 18/1  25/1

[ERIE33i53%H Private Coaghin

—

#1% Applicants #&8 Capacity EH Fee
g | = . s ==
3mIAULER 12 A person (1:1) $450 / = Lessons / B2 & per person

Members of aged 3 or above
= 2] Section:
RZBWE  BE—/\F
Monthly Payment, 1 hour/ lesson

(1:2) $350 / = Lessons / B2 & per person

R HE KSR Schedule:
{E R ™ Negotiable



